ACN 156 335 045
ABN 97 156 335 045
Spencerbeams Pty Ltd
t/a RV Solar Supplies
1/63 Neumann Road
Capalaba QLD 4157
Mob: 040 777 6907
Postal Address:

80W panels respectively, attached together via a hinge and latches. The kit is also fitted with support legs, a solar
charge controller and 10 meter cable with connectors to connect directly to a 12V battery.
ADCCKM
Typewritten Text
ADCCKM
Typewritten Text
Received 21 October 2014
ADCCKM
Typewritten Text
Our 80W, 120W and 150W fixed solar panel kits (refer Photo 1) for RV’s are comprised of a regular solar panel
together with cable, ABS mounting brackets (for attachment to the RV roof) and a solar charge controller.
Neither of our products are intended or designed for rooftop solar systems in any way.
The table below summarises the folding and fixed solar PV kits supplied by RV Solar Supplies to the Australian
market.
MODEL DESCRIPTION POWER (W) CELL TYPE CELL COUNT
SG-120W-FOLD 120W Mono, Folding Solar Panel Kit 120 Cut down 5” 36-cell (x2)
SG-160W-FOLD 160W Mono, Folding Solar Panel Kit 160 Cut down 5” 36-cell (x2)
SG-80W-FIXED 80W Mono, Fixed Solar Panel Kit 80 5” 32-cell
SG-120W-FIXED 120W Mono, Fixed Solar Panel Kit 120 5” 48-cell
SG-150W-FIXED 150W Poly, Fixed Solar Panel Kit 150 6” 40-cell
Our solar panels are comprised overwhelmingly of 5” mono-crystalline cells using less than 48 cells per panel. Our
understanding is that Tindo, who is the applicant for this anti-dumping investigation, produces nominally 250W
poly-crystalline solar panels using 60 x 6” cells intended for rooftop and utility scale PV systems.
MODEL DESCRIPTION POWER (W) CELL TYPE CELL COUNT